RESOLUTION SA NO. 2012-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF INDIAN WELLS,
CALIFORNIA, APPROVING AND ADOPTING A DRAFT OF THE
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO
HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177(l)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the City of Indian
Wells ("Successor Agency”) elected to become the successor agency to the Indian Wells
Redevelopment Agency by City Council Resolution No. 2012-03 on January 12, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to prepare a draft of the recognized obligation payment schedule ("ROPS”) covering the six
month period from January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency
to submit a copy of the ROPS to the county administrative office, the county auditor controller,
and the Department of Finance at the same time that the Successor Agency submits the ROPS
to the oversight board for its approval; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by the Oversight Board, the Successor Agency is required to
submit a copy of the approved ROPS (“Approved ROPS") to the Riverside County Auditor-
Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California Department of Finance,
and post the Approved ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, all other legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Indian Wells, serving as the
successor agency to the dissolved Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency RESOLVES as follows:

SECTION 1. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated
into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2. The approval of the draft of the ROPS through this Resolution does not
commit the Successor Agency to any action that may have a significant effect on the
environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the requirements
of the California Environmental Quality Act. The City Clerk, acting on behalf of the Successor
Agency, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption with the appropriate official of
the County of Riverside, California, within five (5) days following the date of adoption of this
Resolution.

SECTION 3. The Successor Agency APPROVES and ADOPTS the draft of the ROPS,
in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “A”, as required by Health and
Safety Code Section 34177.



Successor Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency
Resolution SA No. 2012-07
Page 2

SECTION 4. The City Manager, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, is hereby
authorized and directed to take any action necessary to carry out the purposes of this
Resolution and comply with applicable law regarding the draft of the ROPS, including submitting
the draft of the ROPS to the Riverside County Auditor-Controller, or its designee, the County
Administrative Officer for Riverside County, the Department of Finance, and the Successor
Agency’s oversight board, and following approval of the ROPS by the oversight board,
submitting the Approved ROPS to the Riverside County Auditor-Controller, the California State
Controller, and the State of California Department of Finance, and posting the Approved ROPS
on the Successor Agency’s website.

SECTION 5. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment

Agency of the City of Indian Wells, California, at a regular meeting held on the 19" day of July,
2012.

CERTIFICATION FOR RESOLUTION NO. 2012-07

I, Roderick J. Wood, Interim City Clerk of the City of Indian Wells, California, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the whole number of the members of the Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Indian Wells is five (5); that the above and foregoing
Resolution was duly and regularly passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Indian Wells on the 19" day of July, 2012,
by the following vote:

AYES: Hanson, Mullany, Powers, Roche, Spicer
NOES: None

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lo drayy, Sogte.© Dt

RODERICK J?leﬁ':/d/ STEPHEN P. DEITSCH
INTERIM CITY MANAGER/CITY CLERK CITY ATTORNEY




Name of Succensor Agency: The City of indian Webs Page 1 of _7__ Pages

Time Period

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34167 and 34169 ()

EXHIBIT “"A”

Successor Agency to the Indian Wells Redevelopment Agency

Resolution SA No. 2012-07

Page 3

Year that
Total Outstanding Funding Pa month
Debt (Principal & | Total Due During | Funding
Project Name / Debt Obl Interest) or ObMigation | _ Fisce) Year | Sowce | Expires | January Februa March Aprd My June Total
1 | 2003 A Tax Alocation Bonds s 10,605280 [ 8 908,050 | RPTTF 200.825.00 s 200,025
2 |2003 AT Tax Aocation Bonds $ 4113431818 3,786,793 { RPTTF 800,096.50 s 800,087
3 [2005 Refunding Yax Aocetion Bonds s 13,088,327 | § 1,195,579 | RPTTF 200,289.50 $__ 200290
4 [2006 A Tax Aocation Bonds $ 107,083.508 | $ 3,580,360 | RPTTF 1,385,184.50 s 1385185
5 2010 A Tax ANocation Bonds s 17,598,764 | § 769,548 | RPTTF 239,974.00 $ 2974
s 11614773 | § [ rRPTTE s -
$ 9,032,232 [ 413,975 | RPTTF S 3491508 3491518 34915|s 3491518 34081518 209480
Union Bank of Calilornia [Gond Payment Ressrve for August 2013 Paymes 3 820,000 [ $ 620,000 | RPTTF s 620000] s 620000
%wﬁs. meni Reserve for Aupusi 2013 Paymer 3 2165000 [$ 1,082,500 | RPTTF 31082500 [$ 1082500
1 Reserve for Augus! 2013 Payme s 620000 | $ 620,000 | RPTTF s so0o0|[s  sz0000
11 %%gv Reserve for Augost 2013 Payme s sasooo s sas,000 [ RPTIF s o45000[ s 45000
12 [201GA TaxAfocaon Bonds ___ }Union Bank of California Ressrve for August 2013 P s 230000 [ 290,000 | RETTF s 20000035 _ 2e0.000
13 s .
] 3
5 s
s
s
Toaste - Thie Page s 215947171 |3 14,384,814 S 34015]|8 2061285]5 aeinfs 3491503 3ams)s3eea1s|]s 6693361
Totais - Other Obligations:
e —————— R— p——
| Grand totai - AR Pages S 215047171 )s 14064814 $_ 34 015|s 2801285)3 3491518 3491518 4,015] $3,602415 | |3 6663961




